Durable Medical Equipment
Effective Date April 1, 2020
Applies to: Durable Medical Equipment Providers

CONTENTS:
- CPAP SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMENT AND ALLOWED QUANTITY
- PROCEDURE CODE E1028 ALLOWED QUANTITY
- TRACHEA TUBE REIMBURSEMENT

CPAP SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMENT AND ALLOWED QUANTITY
Effective April 1, 2020, procedure code A4604NU, tubing w/integrated heating element, will be a covered service.

C-Pap supplies will be reimbursed as follows:

<table>
<thead>
<tr>
<th>Procedure code and description</th>
<th>Allowed</th>
<th>Qty limit</th>
</tr>
</thead>
<tbody>
<tr>
<td>A4604NU- tubing w/ integrated heating element</td>
<td>$38.50</td>
<td>1/180 days</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>A7031NU- replacement facemask</td>
<td>$61.84</td>
<td>1/90 days</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>A7032NU- nasal cushion</td>
<td>$35.93</td>
<td>1/90 days</td>
</tr>
<tr>
<td>A7033NU- nasal pillows</td>
<td>$25.18</td>
<td>1/30 days</td>
</tr>
</tbody>
</table>

PROCEDURE CODE E1028, Mounting Hardware
Effective February 01, 2020, the maximum quantity allowed for procedure code E1028NU, E1028RB, E1028NUSC, E1028RBSC, mounting hardware, has increased from a quantity of 5 to a quantity of 8. The use of procedure code K0108, misc. DME, will not be allowed.
**TRACHEA TUBES**
Effective April 1, 2020, the following procedure codes, will be manually priced at cost plus 20%:

- A7520NU, trach larynx tube non-cuffed
- A7520NUEP, trach larynx tube non-cuffed
- A7521NU, trach larynx cuffed and
- A7521NUEP, trach larynx cuffed and
- A7522NU, trach larynx tube stainless
- A7522NUEP, trach larynx tube stainless

An invoice of actual cost will be required with the claim for manual pricing.

**APPLICABILITY**
Managed Care enrolled providers should contact their Managed Care Organization for questions regarding Durable Medical Equipment billing and reimbursement.

---

**Provider Bulletins** are available on the MO HealthNet Division (MHD) Web site at [http://dss.mo.gov/mhd/providers/pages/bulletins.htm](http://dss.mo.gov/mhd/providers/pages/bulletins.htm). Bulletins will remain on the Provider Bulletins page only until incorporated into the provider manuals as appropriate, then moved to the Archived Bulletin page.

**MO HealthNet News:** Providers and other interested parties are urged to go to the MHD Web site at [http://dss.mo.gov/mhd/](http://dss.mo.gov/mhd/) to subscribe to the electronic mailing list to receive automatic notifications of provider bulletins, provider manual updates, and other official MO HealthNet communications via E-mail.

The information contained in this bulletin applies to coverage for:

- MO HealthNet Fee-for-Service
- Managed Care Services

Questions regarding MO HealthNet Managed Care benefits should be directed to the patient’s MO HealthNet Managed Care health plan. Before delivering a service, please check the patient’s eligibility status by swiping the MO HealthNet card or by calling the Provider Communications Interactive Voice Response (IVR) System at 573-751-2896 and using Option One for the MO HealthNet ID card.

**Provider Communications Hotline**
573-751-2896